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Long Island Senators 

District 1 
 
Anthony H. Palumbo 
Albany office Address 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 408 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: (518) 455- 3121 
 
Long Island office: 
28 North Country Rd 
Suite 203 
Mount Sinai, NY 11766 
Phone: (631) 473-1461 
Email: palumbo@nysenate.gov 

 

District 2 
 
Mario R. Mattera 
Albany Office Address 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 604 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-2071 
 
Long Island Office: 
260 Middle Country Rd 
Suite 102 
Smithtown, NY 11787 
Phone: 631-361-2154 
Email: matera@nysenate.gov 

District 3 
 
Alexis Weik 
Albany Office Address: 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 413 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-2727 
 
Long Island Office: 
90-B West Main Street 
Patchogue, NY 11772 
Phone: 631-360-3356 
Email: weik@nysenate.gov 

District 4 
 
Phil Boyle 
Albany Office 
707 Legislative Office Building 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-3411 
 
 
Long Island Office: 
69 W. Main St 
Suite B 
Bayshore, NY 11706 
Phone: 631-665-2311 
Email: pboyle@nysenate.gov 

District 5 
 
James Gaughran 
Albany Office:  
Legislative Office Building 
Room 848 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-3250 
 
Long Island Office: 
45 Underhill Blvd. 
Suite 102 
Syosset, NY 11791 
Phone 516-922-1811 
Email: gaughran@nysenate.gov 

District 6 
 
Kevin Thomas 
Albany Office: 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 947 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-3260 
 
Long Island Office: 
990 Stewart Ave 
Suite LL45A 
Garden City, NY 11530 
Phone: 516-739-1700 
Email: thomas@nysenate.gov 

District 7 
 
Anna M. Kaplan 
Albany Office:  
Legislative Office Building 
Room 805 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-1270 
 
Long Island Office:  
1 Old Country Road 
Suite 270  
Carle Place, NY 11514 
Phone: 516-746-5924 
Email: kaplan@nysenate.gov 
 

District 8 
 
John E. Brooks 
Albany Office: 
Legislative Office Building 
Room 806 
Albany, NY 12247 
Phone: 518-455-2765 
 
Long Island Office: 
5550 Merrick Rd 
Suite 205 
Massapequa, NY 11758 
Phone: 516-882-0630 
Email: brooks@nysenate.gov 
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